

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item# 11.1

Meeting Date: February 6, 2025

<u>Subject</u>: Public Hearing on Sacramento City Unified School District's Initial Proposal ("Sunshine Proposal") To The Sacramento City Teachers Association For 2025-2026 Successor Negotiations

Information Item Only	
Approval on Consent Agenda	
Conference (for discussion only)	
Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Conference/Action	
Action	
Public Hearing	
	Approval on Consent Agenda Conference (for discussion only) Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: Conference/Action Action

Recommendation: Hearing and Approval of Sacramento City Unified School District's Initial Proposal ("Sunshine Proposal") to the Sacramento City Teachers Association for 2025-2026 Successor Negotiations

Background/Rationale: Under the Educational Employment Relations Act (EERA), the District and employee organizations shall publicly present their initial proposals related to collective bargaining, which shall thereafter be public records (Government Code § 3547). The purpose of this item is to provide public notice and adoption of the District's initial proposals

Financial Consideration: TBD

<u>LCAP Goal(s):</u> Graduation Outcomes, Academic Outcomes, and Welcoming and Safety Outcomes

Documents Attached:

1. Public Hearing Notice

Estimated Time of Presentation: 5 minutes

Submitted by: Cancy McArn, Chief Human Resources Officer and

Lead Negotiator

Approved by: Lisa Allen, Superintendent

Sacramento City Unified School District

CONSIDERATION AND PUBLIC NOTICE OF SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT'S INITIAL PROPOSAL ("SUNSHINE PROPOSAL") TO THE SACRAMENTO CITY TEACHERS ASSOCIATION FOR 2025-2026 SUCCESSOR NEGOTIATIONS

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Sacramento City Unified School District hereby gives notice that a Public Hearing will be held as follows:

Topic of Hearing:

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT'S INITIAL PROPOSAL ("SUNSHINE PROPOSAL")
TO THE SACRAMENTO CITY TEACHERS ASSOCIATION FOR 2025-2026 SUCCESSOR
NEGOTIATIONS

Copies of this program may be inspected at:

The Serna Center 5735 47th Avenue Sacramento, CA 95824

HEARING DATE: Thursday, February 6, 2025

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

LOCATION: The Serna Center

5735 47th Avenue Sacramento, CA 95824

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONTACT: SCUSD Human Resource Services Department (916) 643-9050		